x. Intention of Promoters, directors or key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer: none of the promoter, directors and key

managerial personnel are intending to participate/subscribe to the proposed issue. Except as mentioned above, promoters or directors of

the Company have not and they will not contribute as part of the offer or separately in furtherance of objects.

xi. The proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

Under Regulation 170 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, Preferential Allotment of the Equity Shares is required to be completed within a period

of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of the special  resolution of the shareholders of the Company or within the statutory time limits

prescribed by the regulatory authorities subject to all the necessary approvals being in place. If any approval or permissions by any regulatory

or statutory authority or the Central Government for allotment is pending, the period of 15 (fifteen) days shall commence from the date of

such approval or permission being obtained.

xii. The pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

Category of Shareholders  Pre-issue * Post-Allotment #

 No. of Equity Shares  %  No. of Equity Shares  %

Promoter & Promoter Group

1. Indian

a. Individuals / HUF  65608800 44.42 65608800 40.95

b. Bodies Corporate   33331327 22.57   33331327 20.81

Total Promoter/ Promoter Group (A)  98940127 66.98 98940127 61.76

Public Shareholders

a. Non-Institutions  48766673 33.02 61266673 38.24

Total Public Shareholding (B)  48766673 33.02 61266673 38.24

TOTAL (A+B)  147706800 100  160206800 100

*pre issue shareholding pattern as on 30.09.2024

xii. No. of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis has already been made during the year, in terms of number of securities as well

as price: NA.

xiii. Change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the preferential offer: There shall be no change in management

or control of the Company pursuant to the issue of the equity shares after conversion from the warrants.

ixv. The justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together with valuation report of the